2013 2012
Amount

in foreign
currency

Amount
in reporting

currency

Amount
in foreign
currency

Amount
in reporting

currency
1,000 units $’000 1,000 units $’000

Australian Dollar 698 788 592 752
British Pound 590 1,197 608 1,200
Chinese Renminbi (103) (20) 39 8
Euro (4) (6) – –
Hong Kong Dollar 113,656 18,563 65,107 10,224
Indian Rupee (13,962) (305) (13,165) (304)
Indonesian Rupiah 32,333,105 3,352 60,838,503 7,580
Japanese Yen (32,680) (416) (56,784) (885)
Philippine Peso 12,214 348 16,111 479
Korean Won (105,435) (124) (155,340) (178)
Malaysian Ringgit 11,529 4,443 8,134 3,249
New Taiwan Dollar 138,010 5,855 (19) (1)
Thai Baht (17,010) (703) (53,420) (2,141)
US Dollar 4,576 5,783 374 447

38,755 20,430

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2013  |  83

35	 Financial Risk Factors and Management (continued)

(i)	 Foreign Exchange Risk (continued)

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax and the Group’s equity to a reasonable possible
change in the Singapore dollar exchange rate against all other currencies, with all other variables held constant:

Increase/
decrease in

$ exchange rate

Effect on
profit before

tax
Effect on

equity
$’000 $’000

2013 +5% 210 1,782
-5% (210) (1,782)

2012 +5% 310 1,105
-5% (310) (1,105)

The method used for deriving sensitivity analysis and significant variables did not change from the previous year.

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s operating cash outflow commitment is substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the interest income on the
Group’s fixed deposits and the fair value of fixed income securities held for trading and available-for-sale.